- 1 -
CCS2 80A~400A Vehicle Inlet Technical
Specification
（Conform to IEC62196）
Zhengzhou Guchen Electronic Co., Ltd
2023-04
Version: 02

- 3 -
1 Product type
Type Designation：
 Series   CCS2   -  200A  -  1000V  -  EU  Space  G001
Rated current:
80A，125A，150A，200A，250A，300A，400A
 Rated vlotage:1000V
 EU
 G001: AC part, 480V, 3phase, 32A
2 Product composition
No. Name Model number Notes
 1 Vehicle inlet
CCS2-200A-1000V-EU
CCS2-250A-1000V-EU
CCS2-300A-1000V-EU
CCS2-400A-1000V-EU
CCS2-80A-1000V-EU G001
CCS2-125A-1000V-EU G001
CCS2-150A-1000V-EU G001
CCS2-200A-1000V-EU G001
CCS2-250A-1000V-EU G001
CCS2-300A-1000V-EU G001
CCS2-400A-1000V-EU G001
/
2 DC+、DC- Cable
80A/16mm2
125A/35mm2
150A/50mm2
200A/70mm2
250A/95mm2
300A/95mm2
400A/120mm2
Color:Orange
16mm2  I.D.: Φ8±0.2
35mm2  I.D.: Φ11±0.2
50mm2  I.D.: Φ13±0.2
70mm2  I.D.: Φ15±0.2
95mm2  I.D.: Φ17±0.3
120mm2  I.D.: Φ19±0.3
     3 PE Cable 25mm2 Color:Yellow&Green, I.D.: Φ9.6±0.2
       4 L1、L2、L3、N Cable 6mm2 Color: Orange, I.D.: Φ4.7±0.2
5 PP/CP Cable 0.75mm2
Color: PP/Red,CP/Black
I.D.: Φ1.75±0.15
     6 Thermal sensor PT1000 3 pcs
      7 DC+ Temp1 cable 0.5mm2 Color:Red, I.D.: Φ1.6±0.1
        8 DC- Temp2 cable 0.5mm2 Color: White, I.D.: Φ1.6±0.1
       9 AC Temp3 cable 0.5mm2 Color: White, I.D.: Φ1.6±0.1
CCS2
                               Technical Specification               Version：01
- 4 -
10 Electronic lock Learnsince Electronic lock 1 pcs
11 Electronic lock cable 0.5mm2
Color:Red,Black,Blue,Yellow,
I.D.: Φ1.6±0.1
3 Product performances
No. Items Parameter
1 Operating temperature -30℃～+50℃(according to IEC62196-2014)
2 Degree of protection IP44(mated)
3 Rated voltage
DC+/DC-:1000V DC;   L1/L2/L3/N:480V AC;
PP/CP 30VDC
4 Rated current
DC+/DC-:80A、125A、150A、200A、250A、300A、400A；
L1/L2/L3/N：32A;  PP/CP：2A
5 Voltage proof
DC+、DC-、PE:3000V AC(normal temperature); DC+、DC-、
PE and other contacts: 3000V AC(normal temperature);
L1、L2、L3、N、PE and other contacts: 2500V AC(normal
temperature); other contacts:500V AC(normal temperature)
6 Insulation resistance ≥100MΩ(normal temperature) under 1000V DC
7 Insertion/withdrawal cycles 10000